
District Managers and Specialists

Specialists:

Executive Vice President 
& Chief Marketing Officer:  
All International Inquiries:
Jim Girard  - 800-733-4755 
JimG@lubriplate.com

Assistant Vice President / Domestic 
Sales and Service Inquiries:
Tim Cusack - 800-733-4755 
TimC@lubriplate.com

Director of Field Engineering
and Training Services:
David Reh - 973-722-6098
dreh@lubriplate.com

Vice President / Chief Sales Officer: 
Steve Morrow - 
Office: 973-589-9150
Cell: 973-722-6516
SMorrow@lubriplate.com

Vice President / 
Internal Sales Operations: 
Paul McCluskey - 800-733-4755 
paulm@lubriplate.com

OEM Marketing Analyst and
Government Agency Liaison:
Ellie Girard - 908-489-7355 
EGirard@lubriplate.com

Vice President / 
Chief Technical Officer: 
Sib Hamid - 
419-691-2491  
SHamid@lubriplate.com

National Accounts Manager:
Don Wrocklage - 
314-614-7488
dwrocklage@lubriplate.com

Perma Lubricators Specialist:
Connor Cusack - 
800-733-4755
ccusack@lubriplate.com

Vice President / General Manager
Toledo Operations: 
Rudy Agosti - 
419-691-2491 
ragosti@lubriplate.com

Domestic Sales Director Toledo: 
Todd Baumgartner - 
419-691-2491 
tbaumgartner@lubriplate.com

Quality Manager:
Stan Baer - 
419-691-2491 
sbaer@lubriplate.com

Ed Blank Jr.
419-320-0899
ERBlank@lubriplate.com

Tom Martin
717-844-2002 
tmartin@lubriplate.com

David Roberts
407-760-7933 
droberts@lubriplate.com

Nick Guerrero
973-934-1929
nguerrero@lubriplate.com
Covered Areas: So. FL, PR, 
Central & South America

Chris Qualizza
262-339-3659
cqualizza@lubriplate.com

Brian Joens
bjoens@lubriplate.com
515-320-1012

Roger Thostenson
972-998-0344
rthostenson@lubriplate.com

Mike Wrocklage
713-725-1294
mwrocklage@lubriplate.com

Chris Franzoni
586-530-6922
cfranzoni@lubriplate.com

Scott Besedick
219-689-2365
sbesedick@lubriplate.com

Jeff Seymour
219-921-6800
jseymour@lubriplate.com

Chris Kniestedt
603-484-5262
ckniestedt@lubriplate.com 

John Girard
908-675-6889
johng@lubriplate.com

Robert A. Reh Jr.
864-270-8558
rrehjr@lubriplate.com

Douglas J. Smith
360-488-3382
dsmith@lubriplate.com

Dan O’Brien
801-550-0383
dobrien@lubriplate.com

Josh Anderson
707-398-3896
janderson@lubriplate.com

Ellie Girard
908-489-7355
egirard@lubriplate.com

Hawaii Inquiries:
Jim Girard - Executive Vice President
& Chief Marketing Officer:  
800-733-4755 / JimG@lubriplate.com

Western Region District Managers                                Central Region District Managers                             Eastern Region District Managers

Peter Liston
Summit Agencies Ltd.
780-406-7462
peter@summitagencies.ca

Mike McPhee
Summit Agencies Ltd.
604-209-0987
mike@summitagencies.ca

Western Canada:

Mechanical Sales Co.
800-263-7226
Gord Jopling
705-734-3762
gordj@mesaco.com
Northern Ontario
Jeff Maxwell
226-377-1836
jeffm@mesaco.com
Southwestern Ontario
Marc Veronneau
514-225-6797
marcv@mesaco.com
Quebec

Eastern Canada:

Lubriplate Lubricants Company 
129 LOCKWOOD STREET  /  NEWARK, NJ 07105  /  TEL 800-733-4755

TOLEDO, OH OFFICE  /  TEL 419-691-2491  /  FAX 800-347-5348
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